PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan D. Mansfield	06/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hurricane Shooters, LLC
Street Address:	2306 60th Drive East
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29320949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)759-1003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 759-1002 Email: markdouma@cox.net

Correspondent Name: Mark Douma

Address Line 1: 1001 Manning Street

Address Line 4: Great Falls, VIRGINIA 22066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HS29320949A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Douma

Total Attachments: 1

source=29320949_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022814 FRAME: 0218 CH \$40 00 293;

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

Whereas. We, Bryan D. Mansfield & Ricky R. Lambert, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a Drinking Cup, described in U.S. patent application serial no. 29/320,949, filed on Jul. 8, 2008 and, as Members of Hurricane Shooters, LLC, a Florida corporation (hereinafter Assignee) having a principal address of 2306 60th Drive East. Bradenton, FL 34204, we have received good and valuable consideration for the entire rights, title and interest in the invention.

Now, therefore. We hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in the invention and any improvements thereon including ornamental designs related thereto; said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; any U.S. patents that may issue therefrom and any reissues or reexaminations thereof; and any foreign rights or patents which may issue therefrom; and

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any U.S. Letters Patent to said Assignee as assignee of the entire rights, title and interest; and

We hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not and will not execute any assignment in conflict herewith; and

We hereby further agree that, for reasonable compensation. We will communicate to Assignee any facts know to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, including Declarations for any further U.S. applications that so require them and such papers as are required to obtain patents in foreign countries, and generally do everything to aid Assignee in obtaining patents of any sort in this and all foreign countries.

Executed this _____ day of May, 2006 in the State of Florida. County of Manatee, by:

Bryan D. Mansheld

Piolog P. L.

WITNESSES:

On the date shown above, before us personally appeared Bryan D. Mansfield & Ricky R. Lambert, known to us, who acknowledged the signing of this instrument to be their free act and deed and represented that they were authorized to execute the same.

(sign

Melissa Huddleston

(printed name

PATENT REEL: 022814 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 06/11/2009